High Court of Jammu and Kashmir at Jammu. (Office of the Registrar General, J&K High Court, Jammu)

Quotation Notice.

Sealed Dasti quotations are hereby invited from the interested film Producers/Directors/Music Compos**ers** who are empanelled by Prasar Bharti, Doorarshan Kendra, Govt. Of India for production of a short documentary film , prepare and compose songs , Jingles, Logos, Ringtones and advertisement etc. on Access to Justice for remote Areas of Jammu and Kashmir for the High Court of Jammu and Kashmir "Insaf Ki Dastak" on DVC- Pro format in Hindustani Language having a duration of 16 to 18 minutes approximately.

The details of the scheme on Access to Justice for remote Areas of Jammu and Kashmir "Insaf Ki Dastak" can be obtained from this office. The sealed quotations, copy of the Empanelment letter issued by the competent authority, Bio-data of the film Producer/Director/Music Compos**ers** and cost of production alongwith the samples should be submitted in this office within five days from the date of issuance of this notice.

Chief Accounts Officer.

No: 57279-80/AC Dted: 28/2/2019

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director, Information for publication in the Daily News paper and National News paper.
- 2. CPC e-Courts, High Court of J&K, Jammu for uploading the above notice on official website of High Court.

Chief Accounts Officer.